

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4158 OF 2025

In

FIRST APPEAL 895 OF 2004

Ramraj Rambadan Kurmi ...PETITIONER
(dec.)thr.lrs.1.1)mahendra R. Patel Ors.

V/S

Hublal Mahavir KurmiRESPONDENT

Mr. V. S. Kapse for the Applicant

Mr. U. V. Singh a/w Mr. A. K. Kharlsar for Proposed
Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J

DATE : 24th March, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 07/04/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)