

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4158 OF 2025

In

FIRST APPEAL 895 OF 2004

Ramraj Rambadan KurmiPETITIONER

(dec.)thr.lrs.1.1)mahendra R. Patel Ors.

V/S

Hublal Mahavir KurmiRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4160 OF 2025

In

First Appeal 895 OF 2004

Ramraj Rambadan Kurmi Alias Patel Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Hublal Mahavir Kurmi Alias Patel (dead) Thr....RESPONDENT

Lrs. 1.1 Shantadevi Hublal Patel And Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4159 OF 2025

In

First Appeal 895 OF 2004

Ramraj Rambadan Kurmi And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Hublal Mahavir KurmiRESPONDENT

Mr. Freddy Bhadha i/b V. S. Kapse for the Applicant

Mr. U. V. Singh for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 7th April, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/06/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)