

TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE
Digitally signed by
TRUSHA TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date: 2025.09.09
20:07:10 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4158 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4160 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4159 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 10461 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 895 OF 2004

Ramraj Rambadan Kurmi (Deceased).
Thr. LRS. 1. Mahendra R. Patel & Ors.

.. Applicants/Appellants

Versus

Hublal Mahavir Kurmi

.. Respondent

Adv. Pawan Tiwari a/w Adv. Nidhi Sawant and Adv. Dhananjay Kadam
i/b Adv. Prakash Tiwari for the Applicants.

Adv. U. V. Singh for legal heirs of the Deceased for Respondents.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONTIWALLA, J.

DATE: SEPTEMBER 8, 2025

P. C.

1. The learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the proposed Respondent seeks time to file an Affidavit-in-Reply to all the Interim Applications. Affidavit-in-Reply to be filed on or before 22nd September, 2025 and a copy thereof to be served on the other parties by that date.

2. Stand over to 24th September, 2025 for hearing of the Interim Applications.

[FIRDOSH P. POONTIWALLA, J.]

Mansi Shelke