

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4158 OF 2025

In

FIRST APPEAL 895 OF 2004

Ramraj Rambadan Kurmi
(dec.)thr.lrs.1.1)mahendra R. Patel Ors.

....PETITIONER

V/S

Hublal Mahavir Kurmi

....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4160 OF 2025

In

First Appeal 895 OF 2004

Ramraj Rambadan Kurmi Alias Patel Ors.
V/S

....PETITIONER

Hublal Mahavir Kurmi Alias Patel (dead) Thr....RESPONDENT
Lrs. 1.1 Shantadevi Hublal Patel And Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4159 OF 2025

In

First Appeal 895 OF 2004

Ramraj Rambadan Kurmi And Ors.
V/S

....PETITIONER

Hublal Mahavir Kurmi

....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 10461 OF 2025

In
First Appeal 895 OF 2004

Ramraj Rambadan Kurmi And Ors.PETITIONER
V/S
Hublal Mahavir Kurmi(dec)thr.lrs.1.1)shantidevRESPONDENT
H.patel

Adv. Pawan Tiwari i/b Adv. Vishwajeet Kapse for Appellant
Adv. U. V. Singh for Respondent (LRS.)

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J**

DATE : **8th October, 2025**

P.C. :

S. O. to 13/11/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)