

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4158 OF 2025  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO.895 OF 2004  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4160 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4159 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.10461 OF 2025  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO.895 OF 2004**

Ramraj Rambadan Kurmi  
(deceased) through LRs  
V/s.

... Appellants

Hublal Mahavir Kurmi

... Respondent

---

Mr. Pawan Tiwari i/by Mr. Vishwajeet Kapse for the Appellants.  
Mr. U.V.Singh a/w Mr. A.K. Kharwar for the Respondent.

---

**CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.**

**DATED : 14TH JANUARY 2026.**

**P.C. :**

1. At the request of the Advocate for the Appellant whose arguing counsel is engaged in another Court, list the matter on 12th February 2026.
2. The Respondent is permitted to file the affidavit-in-reply in

the registry on or before 21st January 2026.

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**